23/06 14:56 HSA&W HOUSTON 3RD FLOOR ALTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12038.0017.NPUS01	→R F	ND.223
RECORDATION	FORM COVER SH	IEET
PATE	NTS ONLY	
To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record th	e attached original doci	ument(s) or copy(ies) thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):		amon(o) or copyrios) mercor.
Baldwin E. Zahn, Mark J. Fillip, Ryllee Tab Tettletor	ı, & Tom Bui	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?		🖾 No
2.Name and Address of Party(ies) receiving an interest (assign		
Name: National-Oilwell DHT, L.P.		
Address: 10000 Richmond, 4 <sup>th</sup> Floor, Housto	n, Texas 77042	
Country: USA		
Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?	Yes	🛛 No
3. Nature of Conveyance:		
🗋 Assignment 🗌 Mer	ger	Change of Name
Verified Translation Sec	urity Agreement	Other: <u>Correction of App. No.</u>
Execution Date: December 7, 2005 & December 8, 2	005	Recorded at Reel/Frame 017209/0778
<ol><li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):</li></ol>		
If this document is being filed together with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of	f the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(\$) 11/231,712		
Additional num	nbers attached? 🔲 Ye	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6.Total number of a	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:		on(s):1
	+ Patent(s):	
J. Dean Lechtenberger Howrey LLP	= Total:	]
2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suites 200 & 300	7.Total Fee (37 C.F	<sup>5</sup> .R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Falls Church, Virginia 22042		charged to Deposit Account Yes
713.787.1400 (Telephone) 713.787.1440 (Facsimile)		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	9.Deposit Account	No.: 01-2508/12038.0017.NPU501
	(Duplicate	copy of this sheet attached)
	<u>x</u> c	harge any underpayment or credit any
	0	verpayment to above Deposit Account
	SE THIS SPACE	
10.Statement and Signature		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document.	tion is true and correct	t and any attached copy is a true copy of t
Rexford A. Johnson, Reg. 57,664	bA_	
Name of Barren Girmins	<u> </u>	<u>March 23, 2006</u>
		Date
Total number of pages including cover	sneet, anachments, and	document: 3 Pages
CERTIFICATE OF FAI	SIMILE TRANSMISSION	
I hereby certify that this paper is being facstmile transmi at 571.273.0140 on the date below:	ted to the Assignment	Recordation Services at the Patent Offic
	ucholson	
March 23, 2006 Date Signature	<u>1 C BO (1 / 7 7</u>	
oignature		
		PATENT

.

1

TM 11509330943 vi 700253000 CH \$40.00 012508 11231712

REEL: 017371 FRAME: 0948

1

14:56

ŀ

Ē

í

ALLENDE COULTE INTORA THE

1

	PAGE 004/004 Fax Server
C 1/24/2 ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 12038.0017.MPUS01700238	
RECORDATION FO	ORM COVER SHEET
	TS ONLY
To the Hanarable Commissioner for Patents: Please rooted the	susched ariginal document(s) or copy(ics) thereof.
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies): Baldom E. Zohn Mach J. Enting Bulles and Annual	
Baldwin E. Zahn, Mark J. Fillip, Rylles Tab Teuloun, . Additional name(a) of conveying party(ics) attached?	
Z.Name and Address of Party(ics) receiving an interest (assignee	Vers 🔕 No
Name: National-Oilweil DHT, L.P.	<b>(</b> ( <b>)</b> ):
Address: 18000 Richmond, 4 <sup>th</sup> Plant, Houston,	·
Country: USA	, ICIES / /042
Additional name(s) and address(co) amschod?	
3. Namero of Conveynees:	
🖾 Assignment 🔲 Merge	er 🖸 Change of Name
	rity Agreement Ci Other:
Execution Date: December 7, 2005 & December 8, 20	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s);	
If this document is being filed together with a new application,	. The execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) ) 1/23),172	B. Patent No. (5)
Addinional numb	bers stached? 🗋 Yes 🖾 No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and prosess brootved:
concerning document should be mailed:	Application(s):1
• ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	+ Patenti(s):
J. Dasp Lechtenberger Howey LLP	- Total: <u>1</u>
2941 Fairview Park Drive, Suites 200 & 300	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40,00
Falls Church, Virginia 22042 713.747.2400 (Telenkone)	8.Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Yes
713.787.1440 (Factimile)	
	9. Deposit Account No.: 01-2508/12038.0017.NPUS01
	(Duplicate copy of this short attached)
	X. Charge any underpayment or credit any
	averpayment to shove Depart Account
DO NOT USE	E THUS SPACE
	ton is true and correct and any estached copy is a true copy of the
Name of Person Signing Stream	January 23, 2006
	neet, altachinistin, and document: 3 Pages
CERTIFICATE OF FAC:	SRALE TRANSPOSION
	id to the Assignment Recordation Services at the Patent Office
2008	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Cete Signature	

-

03/23/06

ŝ

÷

## PATENT FILE NO. 12038.0017.NPUS01

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt, sufficiency and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned, do hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER to National-Oilwell DHT, L.P. (the "Assignee"), having a place of business at 10000 Richmond Avenue, 4<sup>th</sup> Floor, Houston, Texas 77042, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, Serial No. 11/231,712 been filed on September 21, 2005 and is entitled "PIPE RACKING SYSTEM", such application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of such improvements; all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on such improvements; and specifically including the right to file foreign applications under the provisions of any convention or treaty and claim priority based on such application Ser. No. 60/612,026, filed September 22, 2004, entitled "Pipe Racking System;"

AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on such improvements to the Assignce;

WARRANT AND COVENANT that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the undersigned, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned;

COVENANT, when requested and at the expense of the Assignee, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all such improvements; execute all rightful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to the Assignee all facts known to the undersigned relating to such improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which the Assignee shall consider desirable for vesting title to such improvements in the Assignee, and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for such improvements;

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of the undersigned and extend to the successors, assigns and nominees of the Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned on the date(s) opposite their name(s).

DM\_US\8271930.v1

## PATENT REEL: 017371 FRAME: 0950

ĩ

5

STATE OF TEXAS

COUNTY OF

F · · ·

Ballun Jahn Name: Baldwin F./Jahn Signature:

tarn\_s

Date: 12-7-05

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this <u>1</u> day of <u>December</u>; 2005, personally appeared Baldwin E. Zahn, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

SS.

KATHLEEN E. JOHNSON Notery Public, State of Texas L. My Commission Expires January 25, 2009

Notaty or Consular Officer

Signature: Mark J. Fillo

Date: 12-7-05

STATE OF TEXAS

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this 1<sup>th</sup> day of 2005, personally appeared Mark J. Fillip, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

KATHLEEN E. JOHNSON My Commission Explice Janualy 25, 2009

Notary or Consular Office

DM\_US\8271930.v1

PATENT REEL: 017371 FRAME: 0951 2

Ξ

-

Signature:

Fab Tettleton

Date: 12-08-05

STATE OF TEXAS ) ) \$8. COUNTY OF Ham's

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this the day of <u>centre</u>, 2005, personally appeared Ryllee Tab Tettleton, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

KATHLEEN E. JOHNSON Notary Public, State of Taxes My Commission Expires January 25, 2009

Notary or Consular Office

Name: Tom Bui Signature:

Date: DEC-7-05

COUNTY OF Lanis ) ss.

BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this  $7^{++}$  day of  $2^{++}$  day of  $2^{++}$ , 2005, personally appeared Tom Bui, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes and consideration therein expressed.

ry of Consular Officer

KATHLEEN E. JOHNSON tary Public, State of Texas Vy Commission Expires January 28, 2009

DM\_US\8271930.v)

**RECORDED: 03/23/2006**